CHAPTER XXXII.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE-VILLAGE OF NORTHFIELD, [APPROVED MARCH SIXTH, EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-ONE.]

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That an act entitled "An act to incorporate the village of Northfield," approved March sixth, eighteen hundred and seventy-one, be amended to read as follows: That section two of chapter one of said act is hereby amended by adding thereto the tollowing, to-wit: "And the south-east quarter of the north-east quarter, and the north-east quarter of the south-east quarter; also, the east half of the north-west quarter of the south-east quarter, and the north east quarter of the south-east quarter, and the north east quarter of the south-east quarter, and the north east quarter of the south-west quarter of south-east quarter of section two, township number one hundred and eleven, rauge twenty, and that said territory be attached to, and be within the limits of the school district of the village of Northfield.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1873.

CHAPTER XXXIII.

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE VILLAGE OF READS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That sections three and four of chapter thirty-four, of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight, entitled "An act to incorporate the village of Reads," be amended so as to read as follows, to-wit:

Sec. 3. There shall be elected by the legal voters of said village biennially, two village justices, each of whom shall hold his office for the term of two years, and until his successor is elected and